SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee	February 27, 2012 Date
Committee on State, Veterans & Military Affairs.	
After consideration on the merits, the	Committee recommends the

SB12-117 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to

the Committee on <u>Appropriations</u> with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 10, strike "BLOOD, URINE," and substitute
- 2 "BLOOD".

following:

- 3 Page 3, line 24, strike "BLOOD, URINE," and substitute "BLOOD".
- 4 Page 4, line 26, strike "URINE,".
- 5 Page 5, line 14, strike "BLOOD, URINE," and substitute "BLOOD".
- 6 Page 5, line 17, strike "BLOOD, URINE," and substitute "BLOOD".
- Page 5, line 20, after "TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS;" insert "OR".
- 8 Page 5, line 21, after "C.R.S.;" insert "OR".
- 9 Page 7, strike line 13 and substitute "OF THE DEFENDANT'S BLOOD OR
- 10 SALIVA, THE DEFENDANT'S BLOOD".
- Page 7, line 14, strike "URINE,".
- Page 7, line 16, after "TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS;" insert "OR".
- 13 Page 7, line 17, after "18-18-204;" insert "OR".

- Page 7, line 25, strike "OR" and substitute "NANOGRAMS OR MORE".
- 2 Page 7, line 26, strike "MORE NANOGRAMS".
- 3 Page 8, strike line 24 and substitute "OF THE DEFENDANT'S BLOOD OR
- 4 SALIVA, THE DEFENDANT'S BLOOD".
- 5 Page 8, line 25, strike "URINE,".
- 6 Page 8, line 27, after "TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS;" insert "OR".
- 7 Page 9, line 1, after "18-18-204;" insert "OR".

** *** ** ***